506309643 10/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6356392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOU SUN WON	10/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	Street Address: 218 GAJEONG-RO, YUSEONG-GU	
City:	ity: DAEJEON	
State/Country:	tate/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code: 34129		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17072834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@ampacc.com

Correspondent Name: AMPACC LAW GROUP, PLLC **Address Line 1:** 6100 219TH ST SW #580

Address Line 4: MOUNTLAKE TERRACE, WASHINGTON 98043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110JM2378US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUTUMN DIAZ
SIGNATURE: /AUTUMN DIAZ/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2 source=42O4260#page1.tif source=42O4260#page2.tif

PATENT 506309643 REEL: 054118 FRAME: 0896

表別 月記場 01日刊 製菓 生物 ロルロ 集別 義和 村内 東 31日末 (37 CFR 1.76) DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

PR20190599LS

93238 Title of Invention	ARRAY ANTENNA APPARATUS USING SPATIAL POWER SPECTRUM COMBINING AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE SAME
	아네용 기명된 발명되었다. 본인은 아래와 많이 선언합니다: As the below remed inventor(s), I hereby declare that 본 선언의 경출하 The declaration's directed to
	☐ 数字形 象型,开始 The attached application or □ 以来 象形 坚治 PCT 电视象形理器 数形 以升
전문 Declaration	Unded States application or PCT international application number fied on 상기 기원은 충분은 본인이 작성하였거나, 본인의 작업하게 본인 작업으로 업고되었습니다
	The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me # O O # O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
	ecolorists processors proce
	NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration. It by these presents do self-assign and hansfer units said assigned(s).
	Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute 218 Gajeong-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34129, Republic of Korea
8F Assignment	and the heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of the assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the seid invention in the United States and in its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries any and all improvements thereof the entire rights, the and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee(s) of the entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term to which said Patent hay be granted as tuly and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
	Lagree promptly upon request of the assigneets, its heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of the assigneets) to communicate any facts known to it respecting the patent and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation, any power of attorney. Assignment, application, whether original

数据 以資本機 () 総数 機器 理性 () 以外 機能 機能 との 第 明年月 (37 CFR 1.76) DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

PR 2010050	11.6	
	be made or entered into which would I further coverant that assigneeds) pertirent facts and documents relating equivalents as may be known and at linguistic related the stoland will pro- representatives any and all papers.	ent, sale agreement or encumbrance has been of will
#영지술 경우 중경 Legal Name Of Inventor	활동자 성왕(이용 성) Inventor Name (First Miccie LAST)	You Sun WON
	왕은지 사원 Inventor Signature	
	ध्वा Date	2040 10 15

A total of ___ supplemental sheer(s) are attached hereto for additional inventura